REEL: 026534 FRAME: 0328

PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
David R. Wachsman	Protex International Corp. 180 Keyland Court Bohemia, New York 11716
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: Dec. 1, 1994	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica-	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/673,373 filed June 28, 1996 (now Patent No. 5,796,337)	
Additional n	imbers attached? Yes _x_No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Collard & Roe, P.C. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	8. Deposit account number: 03-2468
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
 Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document. 	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true United Signature June 28, 2011 Date
RAPatonistW\Assignment Recordation - 6-28-11, wpd	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3
Whatfolds is Acadhungus executation - a No. 1174 for	DATENT
	PATENT

700466241

Our ref.: 92183CIP.PUS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DAVID R. WACHSMAN residing at 17 ISBEN COURT, DIX HILLS, NEW YORK, 11746 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented and is the inventor and owner of an invention entitled ELECTRONIC SECURITY CLIP DEVICE said invention being fully set forth and described in the application for Letters Patent of the United States which has been prepared in connection with said invention, and which has been signed by ASSIGNOR concurrently herewith:

WHEREAS, PROTEX INTERNATIONAL CORP., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, and engaged in business at 180 KEYLAND COURT, BOHEMIA, NEW YORK, 11716, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries and any and all Letters Patent which may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent any continuation, division or renewal thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent and any reissue thereof which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

PATENT REHL: 7576 FRAME: 0695

> PATENT REEL: 026534 FRAME: 0329

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and direct their attorneys to insert below the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for Letters Patent of the United States when the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed this 1st day of , 1994. December

DAVID R. WACHSMAN

Application for United States Letters Patent Serial Number 08/281,459 filed

July 27, 1994.

EUGENE E RENE, JR. Augrosey of Record

Registration No. 19,557

RECORDED: 07/31/1995

PATENT REEL: 026534 FRAME: 0330

RECORDED: 06/28/2011